

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.8866 OF 2015**

Shri. Maruti Daragu PatilPetitioner

Vs.

Shri. Anandrao Bhau Patil And Ors.Respondents

Mr. Vinod Shejwal i/b Mr. Rahul Kulkarni, for the Petitioner.

Mr. Parasvi Devdhar i/b Mr. Gajanan Savagave, for the Respondents.

CORAM : MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.

DATED : 5th MARCH 2026

PC.:-

1. Mr. Vinod Shejwal, learned counsel informed this Court that papers are returned to the Petitioner.

2. Issue notice to Petitioner, returnable on **27th March 2026**.

(MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)